a relatively short period of time (including as a result of general market movements or factors specific to the particular property). 
Liability for losses arising from such subsequent changes in value is excluded as is liability where the valuation is relied upon after 
the date of the valuation”. 

Market Rental Value - As Is TWENTY ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS PER ANNUM ($21,000 PA) 

SUBJECT TO: LEASEHOLD INTEREST, VACANT POSSESSION, THE ASSUMPTIONS AS 
CONTAINED WITHIN THE BODY OF THE REPORT AND EXCLUSIVE OF GST. 

Signatories 

Tim Hammond 
Director 
Associate of Australian Property Institute  
Certified Practising Valuer